506231256 09/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6278000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN YEH	11/24/2014
RODOLFO RODRIGUEZ	08/20/2009
FARROKH FARZIN-NIA	10/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORMCO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1717 WEST COLLINS AVENUE	
City:	ORANGE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92867	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14039348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5132412324 Phone:

Email: abilton@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD HERRON & EVANS LLP

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET Address Line 2: 2700 CAREW TOWER Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORM-346CO		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN E. KUEHN		
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin E. Kuehn/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 5

source=ORM-346CO - Assignment#page1.tif source=ORM-346CO - Assignment#page2.tif

source=ORM-346CO - Assignment#page3.tif source=ORM-346CO - Assignment#page4.tif source=ORM-346CO - Assignment#page5.tif

WHE Ref. No.: ORM-346CO

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY AND DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: <u>AESTHETIC ORTHODONTIC BRACKET AND METHOD OF MAKING</u>
SAME

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):

[X] United States application or PCT international application number 14/039,348 filed on September 27, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application;

Whereas, Ormco Corporation, a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 1717 West Collins Avenue, Orange, California 92867 (herein referred to as "Ormco Corporation"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to Ormco Corporation, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to **Ormco Corporation** (the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to **Ormco Corporation**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by **Ormco Corporation**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for

WHE Ref. No.: ORM-346CO

which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in **Ormco Corporation**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by **Ormco Corporation**, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to **Ormco Corporation** and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants **Ormco Corporation**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both,

Legal name of Inventor:	Jonathan Yeh
Inventor's Signature: Residence City/State/Country:	Date: \\\\\24\\\Z0\\ ² Diamond Bar, California 91765 U.S.
Mailing Address:	1323 Barberry Drive, Diamond Bar, California 91765
Citizenship:	US

Att'y Docket No.: ORM-346US2

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, we, Rodolfo Rodriguez and Farrokh Farzin-Nia have invented a

new and improved AESTHETIC ORTHODONTIC BRACKET AND METHOD OF

MAKING SAME, as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and filed by

us on August 13, 2009 as Serial No.12/540,638 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent

of the United States therefor.

WHEREAS, **ORMCO Corporation**, a corporation organized under the

Laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 1717 West Collins

Avenue, Orange, CA 92867 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-

matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued

thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and

in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold,

assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the

said **ORMCO** Corporation my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-

matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and

Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority

rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the

International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market

Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or

Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the

Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the

Assignment of Invention and Patents Thereon

Title: AESTHETIC ORTHODONTIC BRACKET AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Full Name			
of First Invento		Rodolfo	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Signature		<u> </u>
Post Office Address:	4983 Rigel Way Post Office Address	Mira Loma, CA City, State or County	91752 / Zip Code
STATE OF Calif	fornia		
COUNTY OF _	LOS ANGE	45	ore me, Martha Lomeli, Not
On this <u>¿</u>	20 th day of Au	945 , 2009 befo peared Rodolfo Rodrigo	ore me, Martha Lomeli, Not
within instrument capacity, and the	satisfactory evidence to	be the person whose name that he executed the einstrument the persor	ame is subscribed to the e same in his authorized
	nder PENALTY OF PEF ig paragraph is true and		of the State of California
WITNESS	S my hand and official s	eal.	
(Seal of N	Notary)	Signature	e of Notary
	MARTHA LOMELI Commission # 1756321 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2011		

Assignment of Invention and Patents Thereon
Title: AESTHETIC ORTHODONTIC BRACKET AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

Full Name Of Second Inve	entor:	Farzin-Nia	Farrokh		
		Last Name	First Name	***************************************	Middle Name
		11:2 :			
en data da 1906 de la composito de la composit	•	1.15 N in			<i>1012 (09</i> Date
	S	ignature			Date
Post Office Address:		<u>V. Fairview Boule</u> Office Address	vard In City, State o	iglewood, CA or County	90302 Zip Code
STATE OF Calif	ornia				
		ANGELES			
on the basis of s within instrumen capacity, and that	atisfact t and a at by h	day of Octor day of Octor personally ap ctory evidence to be acknowledged to a is signature on the rson acted, execu-	oe the person the that he exe e instrument the	whose name is cuted the sam ne person, or th	s subscribed to the e in his authorized
I certify un that the foregoin	nder F g para	PENALTY OF PEF agraph is true and	RJURY under to correct.	he laws of the	State of California
WITNESS	S my h	and and official se	eal.		
(Seal of N	lotary)			Signature of N	otary ^
Copy	CON NOTAF	D RAZA AFAQ mm. No. 1799998 NY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA S ANGELES COUNTY mm. Exp. June 1, 2012			

Assignment of Invention and Patents Thereon

Title: AESTHETIC ORTHODONTIC BRACKET AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME PATENT

RECORDED: 09/01/2020 REEL: 053658 FRAME: 0536